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Estimated Tuition and Fee for National Taitung University
Exchange Students FY2022-2023

Tuition and Fee Schedule Original Rates NTTU
(per semester) g (50% Tuition Waiver)

Degree Program
$538 per unit x 12 units (4 courses) 36,456 $3,228
Intensive English Program (IEP)
(20hrs/16weeks) $4,400 $2,200
Application Fee for International Students $100 $100
Mandatory Fee $528 $528
Student Association Fee $25 $25
Student ID Card (one time only) $25 $25
Room and Board (Triple Room)/ 18 Weeks $2,090 $2,090
Housing Application Fee $50 $50
Housing Security Deposit $200 $200
Mailbox Fee $20 $20
International Student Health Insurance " %
5 months (subject to change) $695 $695
Total per semester - Degree Program $10,189 $6,961
Total per semester -
Intensive English Program (IEP) VEHIER S

Exchange students are required to purchase the basic package for Room and Board. We currently
do not offer meal plans. Students will need to pay an associated $50 housing application fee, a
$200 security deposit, and a $20 mailbox fee. The security deposit is fully refundable when the
room is returned in good condition.

International students are required to enroll in at least 12 units per semester (4 registered courses)
and are required to purchase student health insurance here in the US. Currently, this costs $139 per
month. (This amount may increase as it is regulated by a health insurance company. UWest cannot
control the cost of health insurance.)

Finally, the student’s books, other materials, airport pickup, incidental expenses, and travel costs are
not included in the costs listed above and are the responsibility of each individual student.

* All rates and fees are subject to change upon advance wrote notice.

* This is the minimum amount needed for the bank statement for issuing the [-20. However. It came
to our attention that counselor officials may view bank statements with higher amounts as more
favorable.

Bank Statement

Intensive English Program

Degree Program

One Semester

$8,500

$9,350

Two Semesters

$17,000

$18,650

University of the West is a private, nonprofit, non-sectarian university offering undergraduate, graduate, certificate, &
continuing education programs, and has been accredited by the Western Association of Schools & Colleges since 2006.
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